THE DATASHEET OF
MAX4968BEXB+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MAX4968B/MAX4968C 16-Channel, Linear, High-Voltage Analog
Switches in BGA Package
General Description
The MAX4968B/MAX4968C are 16-channel, high-lineari-
ty, high-voltage (HV), bidirectional SPST analog switches

Functional Diagram
Ordering Information
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE SWITCH CHANNELS BLEED RESISTOR
MAX4968BEXB+ -40°C to +85°C 64 BGA
(7mm x 7mm) 16 No
MAX4968CEXB+ -40°C to +85°C 64 BGA
(7mm x 7mm) 16 Yes
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
64 BGA X6477+2 21-0461
Refer to
Application
Note 1891
16-BIT
SHIFT
REGISTER
LATCH
VDD VPP
*BLEED RESISTORS AVAILABLE ON THE MAX4968C ONLY.
GND VNN
LEVEL
SHIFTER
CLR
SW0B
SW0AVNN
*
*
VNN
DIN
CLK
DOUT
LE
LATCH LEVEL
SHIFTER
SW15B
SW15AVNN
*
*
VNN
MAX4968B
MAX4968C
SET
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX4968B/MAX4968C 16-Channel, Linear, High-Voltage Analog Switches
in BGA Package
©  2014 Maxim Integrated  │  19
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Revision History